RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
RENNE SLOAN HOLTZMAN & SAKAIL LLP

WHEREAS, Renne Sloan Holtzman & Sakai, LLP, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”, and
the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to
as “COUNTY?” previously entered into an agreement dated November 19, 2015, for the provision
of consulting services (‘“AGREEMENT”); and

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew the AGREEMENT retroactive to
July 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the term of the renewed
AGREEMENT through and including December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the renewed
AGREEMENT to increase the total AGREEMENT financial compensation and term; NOW
THEREFORE,

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and
CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to July 1, 2016, and all of its provisions shall be
deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time.

2. Section 1, “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM?” shall be amended by removing the portion of
the first sentence “effective as of November 9 , 2015 and shall terminate upon conclusion of the
above-referenced or by June 31, 20167, and replacing it with “effective as of November 9, 2015
and shall terminate upon conclusion of the above-referenced or by December 31, 2017”;

3. Paragraph 3.02, “BUDGET™, shall be amended by removing the first sentence of that
Paragraph: “ATTORNEY and COUNTY agree that the budget for services pursuant to this
Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00),” and replacing it
with the sentence: “ATTORNEY and COUNTY agree that the budget for services pursuant to
this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($85,000).”

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT, and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the
AGREEMENT;

5. A copy of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 shall be attached to the original
AGREEMENT dated November 19, 2015.

Renewal and Amendment No. 1 of Agreement between Monterey County & Renne Sloan Holtzman & Sakai, LLP

10f2



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this RENEWAL AND
AMENDMENT NO. 1 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
by < — =

Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

Dated: Charle< Sakay MMa@mq Pax tney
Printed Name and Title

Approved as ty Figcal Prpvisions:

MJ Dated: /Z- <y, Y ds

Deputy Audm{r/Con oller
By:

Dated: \ \ 3 \/} (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated:

Dated:

Approyed as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: !( “! ’7

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Renewal and Amendment No. | of Agreement between Monterey County & Renne Sloan Holtzman & Sakai, LLP

20f2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this RENEWAL AND
AMENDMENT NO. 1 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY ‘ CONTRACTOR
By:
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fis¢al Pgovisjons:
g) Dated: A
N o) And Py

i Audimrx&;{tr fer™ e LN ~ _—
By: {: > .l,'/-’)m::;};,-w"" - L
Dated: \/\ (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
\,\3_, Treasurer'or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Liability Provisions: FONATHAN  AOLTZMres | PARTOER

Printed Name and Title

-~ -

Risk Management Dated: [-S 1+

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
if any, and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Renewal and Amendment No. | of Agreement between Monterey County & Renne Sloan Holtzman & Sakai, LLP

2of2



) ®
ACORL>
L.-//

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIODNYYYY)
4/15/201.6

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CCOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

certificate holder In lieu of such endorssment{s).

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed,
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statemant on this cartificate does not confoer rights o the

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

Renne Slocan Holtzman & Sakai, LLP Dba: Public Law
Group Dba: Public Management Croup
350 sSansome 8t. Ste. 300

San Francisco CA 94104

PRODUCER ﬁaoﬁg'?m

Calender~Robingoen Company, Inc, PHONE E :..,}415) 978-3800 (Fi%.h!o!: {415) 978~3825
FBO267063 ADDRESS;

300 Montgomery St., Suite 888 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

S8an Francisco CA 94104 " INSURER A :Sentinel Insurance Co,, LTD

INSURED INsurEr B:Hartford Ins. Co. of the Midwast

INSURERC:Axig Ingurange Pro Wes egion

INSURERD

INSURERE ¢

INSURERF :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:2016~2017 Renewal Certs.

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS YO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICO
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS,

TSR TABDL]SUBHA B OLICY EF 5
LTk TYPE OF INSURANCE (NS0 WD POLICY MUMBER i MLE.EEQ:&L gk"’lmgﬂla%yﬁ?\("f LmMTs
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FAGH OGCURRENGE $ 1,000,000
NT
2 | cLamsos [ % ] ocour el pL L 1,000,000
X 57SBADO262Y 4/30/2016 | 4/30/2017 | MED EXP (Any one parson) s 10,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY |3 1,000,000
| GEN. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | poucy | TES | Loe i PRODUGLS - COMPIOF AGG | $ 2,000,000
SNLER: ORED :
1 TONDINED SINGLE LIMIT
ATONREILELnalliEy : Fascdond. |5 %.000,000
A ANY AUTO BOOILY INJURY ‘Per person) | S
g{*};.ggww SRR S7SPADO2629 4/30/2016 | 4/30/2017 | BODILY INJURY {Por accklenty| 5
% g | NOMOWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Lo socden)
$
X | UMBRELLALIAB | X | ocour EACH OCCURRENCE $ 10,000,000
A EXCESSLIAB | | CLAMSMADE AGGREGATE 1% 10,000,000
DED i X I RETENTION 10,000 57SBADOZ629 4/30/2016 | 4/30/2017 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION x | BER o
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIN —fsmnne l {ER
ANY PROPHIETOWPARTMMECJHVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 3 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUD I:[ NrA
B | (Mandatoryin NHI STHECIYTO86 4/30/2016 | 4/30/2017 | E1. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH 3 1,000,000
ltyes, dascdbsender | (b permmmmem——
b ?CRIP'!’ION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POUCY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
C | PROVESSLIONAL LIABILITY MLN726015012016 8/16/2016 | 471672017 | EACH CLAIM: 42,000,000
DEDUCTIBLE: $50,000 AGGREGATE: 54,000,000

The County of Monterey,

non~-paynent of premium.

attached endorsement. Insurance is primary & non-contributory.

DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scheduly, may be attuched if more space is required)
Its Officers, Agents and Employees are named as additional insureds per the

%#10-Day notice of cancellation applies for

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Contracts/Purchasing Department
168 W. Alisal St., 3rd Fl.
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Janice Alibayan/JA 69““‘""""‘ Gﬁx%w

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INSO026 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Insurad; Renne Sloan Holtzman & Sakal, LLP
Dba: Publle Law Group
Dba: Public Management Group
Insurer: Sentinel Insurance Co., LTD
Policy Number: 57SBADO2629
Effective Dale;  4/30/2016

EXCERPTS FROM: Hartford Form 85 00 08 04 G5 .

BUSINESS LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

G. WHO [S AN INSURED
6. Additlonal Insureds When Requirad By Written Contract, Written Agrasment Or Permit
The pergonis) or organizalion(s) ldentifiad In Paragraphs a. through f. below ara addilional Insureds whan
you have agreed, In a wiitten contract, willlen agreement or bacause of a permit [ssued by a stale or
poiltical subdlvision, that such person or organization be added as an additfonal Insuced on your pallcy,
provided the Injury or damage oceurs subsequent to the execulion of the conlract or agreement, or the
issuance of Ihe permit, A person or organizallon Is an additional Insurad under this provision anly for that
period of time roquirad by the contract, agreament or permit,
f. Any Other Parly
(1) Any other parson or organization who is nol an insured under Paragraphs a, through e, abave, bul only
with raspect ta Habillty for “hodlly Injury, “properly damage” or "personal and adverlising injury" caused, in
whole or it pary, by your acls or omlsafans or the acts or omisslons of thosa acting on your behaif:

(a) In the parfammance of your ongoing operations;

{b} In connaclion with your prernises owned by of rented o you, or

{c) In cannection with “your work” and Included within the "products- caompleted operatlons hazard, but

oniy {f

{i} The wrillen coniract or written agreemenl reguires you o provide such coverage to such
addilional instired; and
{i} This Gaverage Pard provides coverage for "bodily injury” or "proparly damage” Included within the

“producls- completed operations hazard.
{2) With respect ta the insurance affordad to lhese addiional insureds, this insurance does nol apply {o:
“Bodily Injury, "property damage"” ar “personal and adverilsing injury” arising out of the rendering of, of the
fallure Y0 render, any professlonal architectural, englneering or surveying servicas, Including: inspectlon, or

engineering

E.b. Soparatlon of Insureds

Excepl with respect to the Limis of Insurance, and any righls or dulles spedifically assignad
in Ihls policy to the first Named Insured, this Insuranice applies:

a. As If each Named Insured were the only Nammed Insured; and

h. Separately to each Insured against whom a claim is made or "suil" Is broughl.

E.7.b(7).{b) Primary And Non-Contributory To Other Insurance Whan Regulrad By Contract

If you have ggreed in & wrilten conlraet, wiltten agreement of permit that this Insurance Is primary and non-
contributory with the additionalinsured’s cwn tisurance, thls Insurance s primary and we will nol soak
contribulion from that other insurance.

E.8.b. Waiver Of Rights Of Recovery (Walver Of Subrogation)

If the Insured has waived any rights of recovery agalnst any person or arganization for all or part of any
paymenl, Including Supplementary Paymenis, we have made under this Coverage Par, we also waive thal
right, provided the insured walved thelr rights of recovery agalnst such persen or crganlzation Ina contract,
agreemsn! or permit that was executed prior Lo the [njury or damage,




